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CONSTRUCTION NOTES

{Unless_otherwise noted)

SPEC rlCATI’\N‘: ONT. RE&;. 332/12—20u OBC.

(" ROOF_CONSTRUCTION
L/ N0210 (10.25%g/m2) ASFHALT SHINGLES, 10mm {3/8") PLYWOOD
THNG WITH ™" CLIPS. APPROVED W00 TRUSSES © &
WA, ASPRGVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm {3’—0”)
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P ~ (IRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE VENT

33/’ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm {36°) FROM A GAS

<200 (8'587) PCURED CONC. NB WALLS. REGULATCR. MIN. 300mm (127) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS,

Sy EXHAUST AND INTAXE VENTS. HRY INTAKE 70 BE A MIN. OF 1830mm

: @ (5'-07) FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTRIZATION
CODL AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN £XHAUST BY 3.0M iN COMPLANCE WiTH CB.C.
bV~8 TABLE 6.2.3.12..

OUS WOOD STRAPPING
.9 43 4.303¢))

TH SIES OF

Pa (4640psi} CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR
OPTIO NA; 100 {47) COARSE GRANULAR FILL Wridl
3 \/OVPHCTED NATIVE FILL.

;AT 1% diN.

N, DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLAGE VENT
@_‘7 DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT T0 BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12°)
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER 10 GAS
mxuz;mou CODE

@ Yomm (5/87) T & 6 SUBFLOOR ON wooo FLOOR JOSTS, FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION {# SEE 0BC 9.30.6. #) Smm (1/4%) PANEL
TYPE. URDERLAY UNDER RESIENT & PARQUET FLOCRNG. (* SEE OBC
9.302.4)
FLOOR JCISTS WTH SPANS OVER 2100mrm (§'~11") T0 BE BRIOGED
WITH 3836 (22"} CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 2100mm
{§'~117) D.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19464 {13 © 2100mm (6'-11") OC.
UNLESS & PANEL TYPE OBLUING FINISH IS APPLED. {* SEE 0BC
9.39.4. %)

EQUIPPED WiTH ScauF
ING PER

(,O\LR W S P OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT FXPOSED
SE 200men {7-7/87) NN, TREAL “50msm

-~ EXPOSEQ BUILDING FACE —0BC. 9.10.15.
’ 35, EXTERIOR WALLS TG HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
C 98452, $883. & 6810

45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) iS LESS THAN t.2% (I'-117).

ATAR) YHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'-117) THE EXPOSING FACE
YIEHIOR. SHALL BE CLAD N NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. SEE FLEVATIONS FOR
L VENT PIFE). AODITIONAL NOTES,

@ron MAX. 2500 mm (8'-27) PORCH DEPTH (SHORTESY D), 125mm (4
7/87) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT. REINF.
VITH 10M BARS © 200mm (7 7/8°) O.C. EACH WAY N BOTTOM THIRD
OF SLAB, 600x600 (23 5/8% 23 5/8%) 10M DOWELS @ 8Q0mm (23
5/8") 0.C., ANCHCRED IN PERMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIN,
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE MIN 75mm (37 BEARING ON FDIN,
WALLS. PROVIDE {1) UNTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR ANG ¥ITH 100mm (47)

{0BL-2.19.21, & SB12:0510.8)
MENSION OF 345x700mm

4

s, EIREPLAG =0BG, 821

CHNE TS

S N CONTACT

et
’2 D‘) AEG\tt HE RGOF SURFACE END BEARING.
(--> BRICK CHECK
75 THE EOTN. WALL SMALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAM §0mm (3~1/2)

THICK 70 A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm {267) AND SHALL BE TED TO THE
FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TES SPACED 200mm (8") 0.C. VERTICALLY
AND 900mm {367 0.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WAL AND
&) E FACING SOUD WITH MORTAR,

A 2 OKpa, SNOW_LOAD
\35/ 314G (2 xs") RAFTERS @ 408mm (16°0.C.) FOR X 117" SPAN,
38184 (248") RIDGE BOARD. J6<B {2xé) COLLAR TIES AT MOSPANS.
CELNG JOISTS T0 BF 3869 (2'x4") © 406mm (18" 0. FOR WAX,
2830mes (9-3) SPAN & 36x140 (2567 @ 406 (167 O.C. FOR WAX,
4450mm {14’77} SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BULI-UF ROOF T0 BE 38488 (2™ & 610mm (247)
0. WITH A 38489 (274"} CENTRE FOST T0 THE TRUSS BELOV,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm {5-07) O.C. VERTICALLY.

AASONRY. WalLls
FOR SiL BEA !
ATE FOR WOOD r*k
ALL, ANCHORED Wi ~{%mr
SNCHORS WiTHI
INK GROUT.

LEAST as WIE AS THE
'AR NG COMPRISEC GF g

IWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES

@%\ ~FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm {18'-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 {Z~2%6") SPR2
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm {127) O.C. {TRIPLE UP A7 VERY THIRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK wms) C/W 9.6 (3/8% THOK EXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID W0OD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @
1220 mm (4-07) 0.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 7900 mm {'-87, PROVIDE 38x140 (2°x6°) STUDS €

6 (167 0.C. WITH CONTINUGUS 2-38x140 (2-2°x6°)TOP PLATES +

1=38x140 (1~2"%6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 {3-2°8")
(ONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

EXPOSED FLQOR TQ EXTERIOR =12

<4_D./) PROVIDE RS| 5.46 {R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTINUQUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFTT,

Plﬁ F*OJ 406)(406)(203
{ERWISL SPECIFED N DRAWGG

PrD Hf{.l INGS {OBC 8,153
= 600mm {247}

CRETE SLAE ON GRADE ON 100mm {
WTE 6x6-W2.9:W2 9 NESH

. STRENGTH 3/ Mra

PARTYWALLS
41 TYPICAL * HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER TC DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

A7 LEAST G BEDROCH TNDOW-ON & GNEN FLDOR 5 70 HAE 1t
0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE AREA WilH MIN. CLEAR
WETH OF 380 mm {1'-37),

A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WANDUW SILL IS LOCATED
LESS THAN 480mm (1-77) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND T+iE DISTANCE FROM
THE FIN. FLOOR 7O THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800mm

(5-119

WINDOW WELLS —~OBC, 9.14.6.3,
ALL WNDOW WELLS TO DRAN 70 FOOTING LEVEL PER 0BG 9.14.6.3.
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORMTY.

ALL EXTERIOR WIKDOWS TO COMPLY ViTH REQUIREMEN'S STATED IN
0.BL.~DV. B-9.7.1.7. & $B12~-3.1.1.8.

3)

4)

HiL BFRGR ooaRsm CouPLY BT mm "RESSANCE AS STATED
08¢, ss—12—31 19

2 2 A ESISTAN
AU. EXTEREOR SUD‘NG GlASS DOORS TO COWLY WTH THE'RMN,
PERFORMANGE AS STATED iN 0.8.C. SB~12-3.1.1.9,

1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWNGS.

2) AL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDING AS PER 0BC
9.26 182 AND MUNK]PAL STANDARD

RELY RE. G i RATHROC
@ RBNFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHM.L i3 INSTALLED \DJACENT T WAV_R
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAN BATHROCM. REFER TO OBC.
9.5.2.3, 38.3843)(a), 3838.3)c), 3.8.3.13.(2){0) & 3.83.13.(¢){e).

AR _BARRIERS
ALL AR BARRIER SYSTEMS TG COMPLY WITH 0.B.C.-DV. B, 9.25.3,

QUTDOOR AR INTAKE

ALL OUTDOOR AR INTAXES SHALL BE {QCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
@) SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION (EXHAUST VENTS) W
COMPLANCE WITH 0.8.C. BV.-B 6.2.3.12. AND TABLE €.2.3.12.

LUMBER:

1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS SOTED OTHERWSE

2) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR T0 BE SPRUCE %io.2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNUESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3} AL LAMINATED VEMEER LUMBER (LVL) DEAMS, GRDIK TRUSSES, AND
WETAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRANING TO BE DESIGNED
& CERTFIED Y ROOF TRUSS MANUF,

4) VL BEAMS SHALL GF 2.0E-2050Fb MIN.. NAL EACH BLY OF LVL WITH
89mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WIRE NALS @ 300mm (12 0.C.
STAGGERED I 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 11
7/8%) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATIR DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/27) Dis GALY. BOLTS BOLTED AT
MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm {5-07) OC.

5) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE “SCL” MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LML BEAM 70 BEAY
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

£} JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT-uP
WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP %000 MEMBERS.

WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WTH A WOOD PRESERVATVE, IN CONTACT
VATH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, Mo. 50 (45fbs.) ROLL ROCANG OR OTHER
QAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD 14EMBER IS AT LEAST
150mm (6% ABOVE THE GROUND.

7

~

STEEL:
1} STRUCTURAL STEE. SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W.
"STRUCTURAL QUALITY". PER 0BC. B-9.234.3.

2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM 10 CSA-G30-184 GRADE 400R.

STUCCD;

1) AL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MiIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WiTH POSHIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. ALL STUCCG TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

OR ¥

AR A 4
THE EXT“RIOR BAS:MENT TUIJ WALL

41.\

YTHE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
@  CLASS 'B' VENT O 10 BXTERIOR
&=  DpuPLEX OUTLET @= ¥ ouPLEX ouTLeT

HE AFF
(12" ABOVE SURFAGE) (HEIGHT )

GFl DUPLEX OUTLET
=& WEATHERPROOF @: A
Q\“,\ DUPLEX OUTLET @ (HEIGHT  AF.F)
@ POT LIGHT @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
L@ LGHT FIXTURE <0 HOHT FIXTURE
{(PULL CHAIN} (CEILING MOUNTED)
~5~  SWITCH Q LIGHT FIXTURE
(WALL MOUNTED)

= P HOSE BIB

Ve
® OFLOOR DRAN
\ (NON—FREEZE)

COMBINED SMOKE ALARM

AND
@COD CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST T4 —— TRIPLE JOIST

SJ ~—SINGLE JOIST LVL. — LAMINATED VENEER

LUMBER
Qv POINT LOAD
FROM ABOVE
P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER

G.T. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

L FLAT ARCH
"I CURVED ARCH

MEDICINE CABINET

CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

” o SOUD EEAR?hG 1S 10 BE AS V{DE A5 SUFPORTED HEMBER OR
AS DIRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
SOLID BEARING TO BE MINtMUM 2 PIECES.
THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER °SB" REPRESENTS THE KUMBER OF
PUES REQUIRED. EXAMPLE SB3 = 3 PLY SOUD BEARING.

BT SOUD HO0D BEARING TO HATCH FROM ABOVE
oS
e
NOIE: SOLD BEARNG T0 BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
LINTEL /6EAM

PROV’DZ t PB? FLOOR, NEAR ?HE S'I'NRS CON?{ECHNG THE FLOOR
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS
T0 BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTVATE ALL ALARMS I 1 SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK-UP
REQUIRED, SMOKE ALARMS TG INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING
COMPONENT.

WHERE A Fbﬂ.—BURN G APPLLQNCE 15 INSTMED N A DWELLING UNTT, A
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAN./CGA~6.19,C8A 6.19
OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
CARBON MCNOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WRED SO THAT
IS ACTIVATION Wil ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND 8
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT (S AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

PR(MOE OORS'TRUCHON LY PRMNT LEN(AGE oF :OIL G&S
INTO THE BULDING F REQUIRED.

PER SB12-3.1,1.12,, A ORAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY (DWHR)
Bl Tt
e VIR T ROT e

DS, S00mrr Ty N 2}‘ shore fCQJ‘ o, T(}‘ Bl @X;,gq NO_STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS.
e el 6D STUDS © 4gbmm (16) of. 08, 3989 () £y & ,E.W FLOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFORM TO a\ _ \D%qq \
SPAGE “ROM eRCH T A 308mm (127 oc. f Mg et THE FOLUOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS o )
5 SEHIND BUDNG ). 5670m, {42°) HGH I“ARE % ! PER OBC: SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
3 B BEULATON REG ® 1830, (1) ORB0RE L) APR 5 2071 | SECTION 3111, AUBILABLE ON 8ITE
 THERMAL INSULATION R 00x90x8.0L) : - i i
ATH $3men (1/27 Dk ANCHOR 30UTS ‘\&gsjgo;% g‘L; —12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (Aﬂ:g AN \.,u:fuw; ‘
p N 5% ! G0 I T MER ARPPLICASLE LA
78 (1 Wk e, 00, : = S RECBY o DKIE (Noes: || e
AL 120 Po, NATVE SOIL ®a. EXSIN - ese drawings and/or specificziions have beon reviewsd by
PLATE WHE S5O Fi = A7x2x18" CONCRETE 24D T 43 x4{s , ] DATE 1| -;f—r-':—m—g-wmfm o “pace }gﬁ%g R0 of nner face AN ;_ 7;\e ; ; !
Fo o= 38™%36X15" CONCRETY PAL F2 = B HONCRETE-BAD. 5 5 : 3 S LA
BASEVENT NSUATON  (SBel2-AL0Th 92520 G138 T Fi - 002 QONRETE M0 F5 = S04 CONGRETE PAD ey ohae | 240 | BATT or SPRAY | [y ‘ -t BIMENSIONS- ON-THE -
{7 4« 24243127 CONCRETE PAD  F4 = 2B°x28°%12° CONCRETE PAD e B % AhiA BES ; %&EPANCY TO VA3 DESIGHTNG. BEFORE
i F5 = 8%16%E" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°18%8" CONCRETE PAD “posed FLoor 46 | BATT or SPRAY
i B [Minimum RSt {R) value {R31) PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
; (REF R 1O FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) Vialls Above Grads 3BT e 1o BaTT ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
P %ﬂ;mum RSl (R), volue §R222 .W.il - SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
MO WIDTH (HEIGHT | HESHT ore| TTE (R‘ngg) R12R100] MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
) - CELING | CENG T ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
< I ¢ 1 ]2'~10" 6'~8° §-0° ISULATED  ENTRAN O00R 3 &
e o Woo)z G Zneiessl geol |NsuTD evmce oo <600mm below grade (R10) AFTER BULDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
. Y1 % i'—g" g'~ﬁ" a'-g“ g%%% ggﬂ cﬁ s){)oorz Minimem RS (R value %~~~ §
: - i 8 -0" g Si OR R
/B (4ea5e300) ¢ 28 |g-n | E-0 NTEROR sUb ook Mindovs & Sliding glass 1.6U %—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE ‘A’
;2 45x356) S ECE S5 Boy |EROR S DOOR Moximum U-valte {0.28) TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.
{3 45x356) 7 (T8} 88 8'-0"  |INTERIOR SIAB DOOR Syfights 280 The minimum thermal performance of building
woeD U Maxi U-val 0.48 envelope and equipment shalt conform to the
LTS AD BERS S;:icr:u&mngog:uipmem (049) selected package unless otherwise noted.
+ 228" SPR. No.2 WB1 =2-2'%8° (2-38x184) SPR. No.2 Minimurmn AFUE 96% Min. || NATURAL GAS e
4 2-2%8" SPR fo2 | WBZ =3-2%B° {3-38xiB4) SFR. No2 : REVISION: NT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC
bo22%0 PR No2 | WB3  =2-210° (2-38x235) SPR. Kol pio Water Heoter gd@g NATURAL GAS ® ONT. REG O/ 88/19
T 2-2W12T SPR NoZ | WBA  =3-2%107 (3-3Bx235) SPR. No.2 : jA"gf”gg”‘v‘?oz 5 Reg. 88/
+ 22127 SPR. No2 | WBS  =2-2°x12” (2-38x286) SPR. No.Z o ; 75% 1~ AN
v 22127 PR No2 | WBE  =3-2%12° (3-38x286) SPR. Noz g’;’;’:“y’;} tz:ﬂ;':::y — 9
X 127 SPR. No2 | WB7  =5~2x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.Z ) . bt ‘msiclied. A
b5 2107 SPR. No2 | WB1D =4-2'xi0° (4-38x235) SPR. No.Z Recovery Urit (DWHR) m'm"&nznmn fo ipration P C K G E
i + 3-2%107 SPR o2 WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. ci~ Denotes Continuous Insuiation without framing interruption. 6 % ¢
i - The undersigned hos reviewed and lokes responsibifty
] ¢ and hos the cuaifications and meets the mqmmmerts set oui n the g B N@ g
) { ) § Oniorie Bulding Code to be o Des:z:nzf i
%i f}ber 4/20 ; cuafficalion inforrnation 4
0L * , -
) \3\/ Richard Vink / 44488 - :
\ j/ilC-F oF Q‘?‘\;\ p Fame agno'kvre project name Tunpey project o
S - : cogidraton informaton / RUSSELL GARDENS PH.3 WATERDOWN 19014
it - iPEC i G‘w VA3 Deslgn Inc. 42658 pro
< "{ ;;3‘ H D [hin o iN e i;u(\ ;4//?0 oW Contractor must verlfy ofi dimensions on the job and Teport any 2585 Consurers Rd Suite 120 TYP;CAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
d UL s R AR/ Geerep o h'r:_[izgnaf bei?re procesding ?ﬂhihemk A Toronto ON M2J 1R4 dote dravn by Hecked by wotle fitle narms
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY R Ol 7 must e e . e cmmpioton f e e, || © #16.630.2255 1 416.630.4762 || APRAL 2020 W GW_ 3/18° = 1'-0° GP-14X18-NOTES~2020~VA3-PKG~A1-19014
Pooae by H Crowings are rot to be seoled. VQJGesign.com R0 ~ BRCHEEORCNG\J019N 1901 G vOONSTRNOTES & DTRLSASIHELESA P~ 1 4x18-NOTES- 200-VA3-PHC-A1-1981 o — Trw - Dec 3 2025 - %16 M

All dravings specifications, reluted documents and design are the comyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this properly in whols or in purt is stricty prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permizsion.



REFER TO STAMDARD WALL SECTION SHEET!

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

e

s 5

CONSTRUCTION.

R, STUD wWall

FiN. FiIRGT FLOOR

> WOOD BLOCKING

5

BLOCKING
EN JOISTS

CUT FLOOR
T BEARING ON
FLANGE OF SYEEL
BEAM

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

Y x 27 STRAPPING

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

27 x 10" SPR. 18" C.C.

(OR SEE PLAN)

2" x 47 SPR. 18" 0.C.

ENG. JSTS.
[SEE BUAN)

STEEL BEAM AS PER PLAN

(ONE RISER)

kY

- o - ey . s /'
et 27 % B GPR. STUD WALL 9 s
i e
& e

Fih, FIRST FLOOR

e

(

L DWARF BEARING

SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON T
12" x 6” CONC. FTG.
VARIES — SEE PLAN !
i
' DL !
- - - - S T T B

)

REC BY DATE
REFDTO DATE

WALL
L
e CONT. HEADER  rrmmmmrormiom ot
" DOUBLE ToP
i
!
DN, OWALL,  FOR WAL ) N e ‘"
TO ARCHSTECTURAS FVT I
R
4" CONCRETE BLOCK
JE
i 1€ ___Fin. sLag
. —— s o s
=

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(MORE THAN ONE RISER)

CiITY OF HAMILTON
Building Division

Permit No. 2\ - \Dﬁqq\

THESE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE

THE OWRER ANDIOR CONTRACTOR SHALL CORPLY WITH
THE ONTARIC BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW

These drawings andicr specifications have been reviewed by

AT Poc 2o [2)

FOR SHIEF s UiLU NG GFRICIAL DATE

The undersigned hos reviewed ond tokes responsibiity for this design

and has the quadi ond mests the reg sei out in the
Ontario Building Code io be ¢ Desigrer. °

quatificotion information

Richard Vink /7, 24488

nome signoture BN
rogistation information
VA3 Dasign inc. 42658

Contractor must verify off dimensions on the job ond report any
diseripancy te the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al
drawings onc specificetions are instruments of service and the property
of the Designer which must be returned at the completion of the work
Brawings cre rot o be scoled.

; R
Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drown by
t 416.630.2255 { 416.630.4782 { GW - Not to Scals
vaJdesign.com - - -

projoct namo
RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3

dato
120 1 APRIL 2020

SUNKEN FLOOR DETAILS

" theched by scafe

A drowings specifications. reluied documents end design cre the cepyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reprocuciizn of this properly in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VAY DESTON's written permission.
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BROVIDE ROQOF VENTILATION @ A RATS OF
1:300 OF iINSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY
DISTRIBUTEDR

__IBAFFLES AS REQUIRED
iFoR RuO VENTILATION

PROTECTION St
CONSIST OF TYRE

| CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
i AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF
| TRUSSES @ 2470.c. HAX

STRUDET MC.

TOP OF WOOD FLATE

i ‘PY‘”N‘ FiNiSH QVER

—— o L. POLY VAPOUR/ &R
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